14. Policyholders’ dividends (not included in Line 10) (2,915) (3,178) (3,291) (3,740) (4,006)

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due 2,715 2,829 2,945 3,114 3,258

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset   8

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

19. Letters of credit (L) 19,749 17,974 15,733 13,977 13,069

20. Trust agreements (T) 26,921 22,404 21,292 21,787 24,376

21. Other (O)

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

24. Letters of credit (L)

25. Trust agreements (T)

26. Other (O)

 47

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 53,070,495,587  53,070,495,587

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 2,855,522,705 (2,855,522,705)

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 1,115,368,013 99,575,144 1,214,943,157

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 6,066,269,108 6,066,269,108

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 1,447,310,404  1,447,310,404

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 58,488,696,709 3,310,321,547 61,799,018,255

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27)

8. Total assets (Line 28) 58,488,696,709 3,310,321,547 61,799,018,255

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 44,280,869,333 3,268,391,366 47,549,260,699

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 1,924,572,913  1,924,572,913

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 533,074,486 41,930,181 575,004,667

12. Policyholder dividends/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 953,062,994  953,062,994

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 328,892,097  328,892,097

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 316,913,000  316,913,000

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount)

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount)

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount)

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)